ascertained as made of gold. Further scanning of his baggage resulted in the 

recovery of gold ingeniously concealed in a rechargeable emergency light, Hair 

shaver/ trimmer, torchlight and nail cutters etc. totally weighing 558.590 

grams valued at Rs. 14,14,093/- [Rupees Fourteen lakhs Fourteen thousand 

and Ninety three). 

3. After due process of the law vide Order-In-Original No. 63/2014 JC dated 

20.10.2014 the Original Adjudicating Authority ordered absolute confiscation 

of the gold under Section Ill [d) [i) [I) and [m) of the Customs Act, 1962 and 

imposed penalty ofRs.